

02-13-2003



FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO (Revised 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office



102365021

2-7-03

PATENTS ONLY

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? [] YES [X] NO Street Address: 2610 Bullrush Lane City: Naples State: Floria Zip: 34105 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] YES [X] NO 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Execution Date: 12/31/2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/011,255 B. Patent No.(s): 6,499,911 Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Li K. Wang, Esq. Arnall Golden Gregory LLP 1201 West Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Atlanta, GA 30309-3450 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00 [X] Enclosed - Check for \$80.00					
Street Address: 2610 Bullrush Lane City: Naples State: Floria Zip: 34105 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] YES [X] NO 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Other Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Date: 12/31/2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/011,255 B. Patent No.(s): 6,499,911 Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Li K. Wang, Esq. Amall Golden Gregory LLP 1201 West Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Atlanta, GA 30309-3450 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00					
City: Naples State: Floria Zip: 34105 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] YES [X] NO 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Other Execution Date: 12/31/2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/011,255 B. Patent No.(s): 6,499,911 Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Li K. Wang, Esq. Amall Golden Gregory LLP 1201 West Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Atlanta, GA 30309-3450 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00					
State: Floria Zip: 34105 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] YES [X] NO 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Other Security Agreement Change of Name					
Zip: 34105 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] YES [X] NO 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment			City:	Naples	
Additional name(s) and address(cs) attached? [] YES [X] NO 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Other Execution Date: 12/31/2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/011,255 B. Patent No.(s): 6,499,911 Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Li K. Wang, Esq. Amall Golden Gregory LLP 1201 West Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Attlanta, GA 30309-3450 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00			State:	Floria	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment			Zip:	34105	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment			Additio	nal name(s)	and address(es) attached?
Merger Other				[] YES	[X] NO
Execution Date: 12/31/2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/011,255 B. Patent No.(s): 6,499,911 Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Li K. Wang, Esq. Amall Golden Gregory LLP 1201 West Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Atlanta, GA 30309-3450 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00					
Execution Date: 12/31/2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/011,255 B. Patent No.(s): 6,499,911 Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Li K. Wang, Esq. Arnall Golden Gregory LLP 1201 West Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Atlanta, GA 30309-3450 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00	Assignment	Merger			Other
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/011,255 B. Patent No.(s): 6,499,911 Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Li K. Wang, Esq. Arnall Golden Gregory LLP 1201 West Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Atlanta, GA 30309-3450 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00	Security Agreement	Change of Name			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/011,255 B. Patent No.(s): 6,499,911 Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Li K. Wang, Esq. Arnall Golden Gregory LLP 1201 West Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Atlanta, GA 30309-3450 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00					
Concerning document should be mailed: Li K. Wang, Esq. Arnall Golden Gregory LLP 1201 West Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Atlanta, GA 30309-3450 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00			В.	Patent No	o.(s): 6,499,911
Li K. Wang, Esq. Arnall Golden Gregory LLP 1201 West Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Atlanta, GA 30309-3450 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00		oondence	6.	Total nun	nber of applications and patents involve
Arnall Golden Gregory LLP 1201 West Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Atlanta, GA 30309-3450 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00	concerning document should be mailed:				
(Il Golden Gregory LLP West Peachtree Street, Suite 2800				
[X] Enclosed - Check for \$80.00	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00				
	Enclosed – Check for \$80.00				
[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.	uthorized to be charged to Deposit Account.				
**************************************	****************	******	*****	*******	**********
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Do No. 501403	Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any		th may be	required, or	credit any overpayment, to Deposit Acc
***	01403		******	********	*****************************

PATENT REEL: 013740 FRAME: 0971

N. P. 7.	TAGE 2
8. Deposit account number: 501403	
(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)	The second secon
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true original document. Li K. Wang Reg. No. 44,393	Date
	Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 3
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the Uniaddressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, W. Lucille Golden-Blakey	ited States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope //ashington, D.C. 20231, on the date written below.



ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, Parker Beach Restoration, Inc., a Florida corporation ("PBR"), having an address at 100 Aviation Drive South, Suite 201, Naples, Florida 34104, is the owner of:

US PATENT NO. 6,499,911, for "COMPLIANT POROUS GROIN AND SHORELINE RECLAMATION METHOD"; and

US PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL NO. 10/011,255, for "SHORELINE RECLAMATION APPARATUS AND METHOD".

And whereas, WALLACE J. HILLIARD, (hereinafter called HILLIARD), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said patent, application, and inventions contained therein, and to any further United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, PBR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to HILLIARD, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said patent, and application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and PBR requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to HILLIARD, his successors and assigns; and PBR hereby agrees that HILLIARD may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by HILLIARD.

Signed

On behalf of

PARKER BEACH RESTORATION, INC.

Its: Secretary

Date: /1-3 / 42

-Page 1 of 1-

15**77479**v1

RECORDED: 02/07/2003

PATENT REEL: 013740 FRAME: 0973